

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1312/2025

Mukesh Kumari D/o Chandgi Ram W/o Devdutt Yadav

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                        |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Prakash Chand Sharma                               |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Sankalp Vijay on behalf of<br>Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA**

**Order**

**27/03/2026**

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 3 to 5.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to supply a copy of this appeal in the office of Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG, during the course of the day.

Office is directed to show the name of Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG in the cause-list as counsel for the respondent.

**(RAVI CHIRANIA),J**

**(INDERJEET SINGH),J**