

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1312/2025

Mukesh Kumari D/o Chandgi Ram W/o Devdutt Yadav
-----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr.Prakash Chand Yadav, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Sankalp Vijay, AAAG with Mr.Deepak Mittal, Adv. for State.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

05/05/2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time.
2. List this case on 26.05.2026. Meanwhile, salary of the appellant, for the period she has worked, shall be released.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ